AGENDA GARY REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING June 2, 2021

- 1. **CALL** to Order.
- ROLL call.
- 3. CERTIFICATION OF RECORD of Executive Session, held June 2, 2021.
- 4. REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO. <u>7180</u>, a resolution authorizing the execution of a professional services contract with for Fire Panel services at the Railcats Baseball Stadium
- 5. REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO. <u>7181</u>, a resolution authorizing the execution of a professional services contract with **AMERICAN EAGLE SECURITY INC.** to install Network Wiring at the Railcats Baseball Stadium.
- 6. **REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO.** <u>7182</u>, a resolution authorizing the execution of a professional services contract with **Visua** for Sound System Services at the Railcats Baseball Stadium.
- 7. **REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO.** <u>7183</u>, a resolution authorizing the execution of a professional services contract with Veridus LLC. for real estate development services relative to target parcels
- **8. REQUEST for APPROVAL of RESOLUTION NO.** 7184, a resolution authorizing and adopting an Electronic Meeting Policy by which members of the City of Gary Redevelopment Commission may participate by electronic means of communication.
- 9. NEW BUSINESS

Discussion: Executive Director's Report

- **10. PUBLIC Comment(s)** on agenda items only.
- 11. **COMMISSIONERS**' Comments.
- 12. SCHOOL BOARD REPRESENTATIVE'S Comments.
- 13. AGENDA Item(s) for next Board Meeting.
- 14. ADJOURNMENT.